
2026 University of Mary Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-12   Home: 10-2   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (147), Opp (153)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Shoop (3), Jones (1), Poole (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-88), Shoop
(34-39), Csontos (10-10), Dobson (9-10), Jester (6-8), Foss (5-6), Daniels (3-5), Ponce (3-5), Poole (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Angel, Emily .440 26-26 75 20 33 7 1 5 27 57 .760 9 4 8 0 .505 3 0 1-2 22 36 7 .892
26 Shoop, Erica .394 26-25 66 4 26 9 0 0 19 35 .530 11 0 6 1 .463 3 0 0-0 66 7 0 1.000
11 Haun, Maeve .365 26-25 74 22 27 6 0 0 12 33 .446 11 2 17 0 .460 0 0 16-16 41 0 0 1.000
15 Presgrave, Shelby .292 26-26 72 18 21 6 1 0 10 29 .403 12 0 14 0 .388 1 1 12-12 48 29 3 .963
20 Mousso, Emily .288 24-23 59 8 17 2 0 0 13 19 .322 6 1 8 0 .364 0 2 2-2 10 8 2 .900
9 Spillman, Linsey .277 21-18 47 6 13 0 0 0 6 13 .277 6 0 3 0 .352 1 1 2-2 77 1 1 .987
5 Yerigan, Bayly .250 26-26 72 20 18 1 0 0 6 19 .264 10 0 10 0 .341 0 6 14-16 57 4 3 .953
17 Darling, Kennedy .216 26-26 51 16 11 0 0 0 5 11 .216 7 1 11 0 .322 0 9 6-7 42 0 0 1.000
4 Ponce, Sofia 1.000 12-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
12 Jones, Allyson .375 19-2 8 10 3 1 0 0 3 4 .500 4 0 1 0 .583 0 1 11-12 13 3 0 1.000
6 Farhat, Mia .371 18-13 35 8 13 2 0 1 9 18 .514 3 2 9 0 .429 2 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
13 Biddle, Ari .231 18-16 39 9 9 1 0 0 3 10 .256 5 1 6 0 .333 0 3 6-7 29 25 10 .844
33 Poole, Lindsey .176 19-2 17 7 3 1 0 0 1 4 .235 2 0 3 1 .263 0 0 4-4 5 0 0 1.000
0 Holmes, Qiana .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
19 Jester, Sydney .091 17-12 11 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .182 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
23 Daniels, Charlotte .000 16-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 2 2 .667
1 Gohlmann, Carys .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 0 1 .500
3 Suto, Claire .000 4-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 26-26 645 152 197 37 2 6 121 256 .397 91 11 105 2 .394 11 24 74-80 456 131 29 .953
Opponents .322 26-26 676 134 218 48 8 8 121 306 .453 58 9 78 2 .377 13 8 37-45 458 192 54 .923

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Jester, Sydney 3.76 5-4 14 11 1 0-1 0 44.2 59 32 24 14 13 17 1 4 .330 1 2 0 4 1
4 Ponce, Sofia 4.00 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 21.0 30 18 12 9 7 5 0 0 .345 4 3 0 2 3
23 Daniels, Charlotte 4.13 1-1 10 1 0 0-2 1 20.1 26 18 12 10 17 6 4 0 .325 4 1 0 1 0
29 Csontos, Stephanie 5.19 4-2 11 4 0 0-3 0 27.0 32 23 20 11 26 5 0 1 .288 1 0 0 3 2
55 Foss, Cierra 5.53 1-2 6 5 1 0-0 0 19.0 30 17 15 6 10 8 0 2 .337 2 2 0 0 0
32 Dobson, Anna 7.00 2-2 12 3 0 0-0 0 25.0 41 26 25 8 5 7 3 1 .363 1 1 0 2 2
Totals 4.82 14-12 64 26 2 3 1 157.0 218 134 108 58 78 48 8 8 .331 13 9 0 12 8
Opponents 5.11 12-14 47 26 8 4 2 157.2 197 152 115 91 105 33 2 6 .317 19 11 0 11 23



2026 University of Mary Washington Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Shoop, Erica 73 66 7 0 1.000 0 34 5 .872 3 0
17 Darling, Kennedy 42 42 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Haun, Maeve 41 41 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Farhat, Mia 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jones, Allyson 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 1 0
0 Holmes, Qiana 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jester, Sydney 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
32 Dobson, Anna 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
33 Poole, Lindsey 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
4 Ponce, Sofia 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
55 Foss, Cierra 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
29 Csontos, Stephanie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
9 Spillman, Linsey 79 77 1 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Presgrave, Shelby 80 48 29 3 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Yerigan, Bayly 64 57 4 3 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mousso, Emily 20 10 8 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Angel, Emily 65 22 36 7 .892 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Biddle, Ari 64 29 25 10 .844 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Daniels, Charlotte 6 2 2 2 .667 0 3 2 .600 0 0
1 Gohlmann, Carys 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Suto, Claire 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 616 456 131 29 .953 10 72 16 .818 5 0
Opponents 704 458 192 54 .923 14 142 12 .922 5 0


